

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8082 OF 2013

CHAUDHARY SARWAN KUMAR H.P.K.VIDYALY&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.AGR.UNIV.PENSIONER'S SOCIETY Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the petitioners intends to file an application to implead State of Himachal Pradesh as party respondent to the Civil Appeal. Request is acceded to. Case is adjourned for three weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master