

:

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8082 OF 2013

CHAUDHARY SARWAN KUMAR H.P.K.VIDYALY&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.AGR.UNIV.PENSIONER'S SOCIETY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER