

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8082/2013

CHAUDHARY SARWAN KUMAR H.P.K.VIDYALY&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P.AGR.UNIV.PENSIONER'S SOCIETY  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on both the respondents but no one  
has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Statement of case on behalf of respondent No.1 is already  
on record.

However, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has yet not  
filed the statement of case.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court, as per rules.  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.08.24  
11:16:49 IST  
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar