

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.6/2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8082 OF 2013

Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Himachal Pradesh
Krishi Vishyavidyalaya & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

VS.

Himachal Pradesh Agriculture University
Pensioner's Society & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory
Application No.6/2017 seeking withdrawal of appeal,
the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

New Delhi;
February 14, 2017.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8082/2013

CHAUDHARY SARWAN KUMAR H.P.K.VIDYALY&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P.AGR.UNIV.PENSIONER'S SOCIETY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 14/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shikha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Nand Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory
Application No.6/2017 seeking withdrawal of appeal,
the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)